From: john acosta

Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 11:51 AM

To: CityClerk <a href="mailto:cityClerk@chulavistaca.gov">cityClerk@chulavistaca.gov></a>; Mayor John McCann, Chula Vista

<mayorjohnmccann@gmail.com>

<td

Subject: Public Comments Aprill 9th

WARNING - This email originated from outside the City of Chula Vista. Do not click any links and do not open attachments unless you can confirm the sender. PLEASE REPORT SUSPICIOUS EMAILS BY USING THE **PHISH ALERT REPORT BUTTON** or to <u>reportphishing@chulavistaca.gov</u>

Greeting Chula Vista Clerk

Kindly forwarded email to Chula Vista Mayor all council members New City Attorney New Council member

District Attorney and make it available for the public to see and make it a permanent Chula Vista document

#### **Acting Attorney**

I believe that you should not accept a proclamation that the council will be presenting to you. An Honor you did not earn.

Not sure whose idea it is to honor you for something you did not do. Your duty was to protect CHULA VISTA, you it seem to me that your interest and focus was to protect the council No matter how unethical the council activities were, or how obvious conflict of interest was for an honest nonpolitician Chula Vista Resident like me.

During council meetings I asked you to close the campaign contribution LOOPHOLE that Chula Vista Politician have used to benefit their campaign.

One more time I will ask you DID YOU CLOSE THE LOOPHOLE?" YOU DID NOT DO IT!

You were too busy spending costly time at Chula Vista Taxpayers money focusing on shopping cart or method how to silence the community.

that reason, I believe that you DON'T deserve a PROCAMATION. And if you accept it you should be embarrassed to receive something that you do not earn This proclamation comes from those you protected not from the CHULA VISTA RESIDENTS As I said before your legacy will "the attorney who protected CHULA COUNCIL" and NOT CHULA VISTA residents I will not thank you for something you did not do. A genuine concern. Chula Vista resident John Acosta

### Former deputy city manager sues city of Chula Vista over \$199K in unpaid severance.

Eric Crockett claims the city withheld the money when he refused to sign a separation agreement.

### BY TAMMY MURGAREPORTER MARCH 29, 2024 11:31 AM PT CHULA VISTA —

Eric Crockett, a former deputy city manager and director of economic development for Chula Vista, is suing the city, alleging the municipality owes him thousands of dollars in unpaid severance after he was fired in December. According to the 26-page complaint filed last week in San Diego Superior Court, Crockett's employment with the city ended on Dec. 5 during a meeting with City Manager Maria Kachadoorian and Assistant City Attorney Megan McClurg. Kachadoorian allegedly told him that he was being fired because "he was not a good 'fit' (without cause and for the convenience of the City)" and that he would be paid \$198,762 in severance pay, the complaint said. Crockett's attorney, Michael Campbell, declined to comment. The city also declined. Crockett said the severance pay was required by his contract, so he refused to sign the agreement and told the city any attempt to link the two was "illegal and unethical." Additionally, Crockett says he was discriminated against based on his gender. The complaint said Kachadoorian had carried out other terminations and that Crockett "was yet another male executive employee terminated by the City." The city manager's office is composed of Kachadoorian, Assistant City Manager Tiffany Allen and Deputy City Manager Courtney Chase, both of whom Kachadoorian appointed. Crockett worked for the city for 20 years, starting as an assistant director of redevelopment. He was promoted to director of economic development in 2015. In April 2020, he also earned the title of deputy city manager and was tasked that month with developing plans to safely reopen businesses and find Internet solutions for students doing remote learning during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Please join co-hosts Councilmembers Jose Preciado & Andrea Cardenas, School Board Member Cesar Fernandez for our 2023 Special Election Kickoff



with special guest San Diego City Attorney











## JOSE PRECIADO

Join me in celebrating my 50th birthday by contributing to Leticia's campaign for State Assembly 79th.

Birthday: Sunday February 28, 2021 5 P.M.- 6 P.M. <u>Contribute:</u> \$79 to win the 79th http://bit.ly/DonateLety79 Zoom Registration: http://bit.ly/jose50

**Remit Contributions To:** 



From: john acosta <	
Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 11:59 AM	
To: CityClerk < <u>CityClerk@chulavistaca.gov</u> >; Mayor John McCann, Chula Vista	
< <u>mayorjohnmccann@gmail.com</u> >; Marielena Castellanos-KPBS <	: News NBC 7
San Diego <	Marielena Castellanos-
KPBS <; News San Diego News Desk <	>; SD
County DA Summer Stephen District Attorney <	

WARNING - This email originated from outside the City of Chula Vista. Do not click any links and do not open attachments unless you can confirm the sender. PLEASE REPORT SUSPICIOUS EMAILS BY USING THE **PHISH ALERT REPORT BUTTON** or to <u>reportphishing@chulavistaca.gov</u>

kindly forward this attachment to all council members and make it part of the permeant file

# **"THEY CENSOR BECAUSE THEY ARE LYING** ABOUT ABSOLUTELY EVERYTHING."